ASCTB3E   202103Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
High DC voltage, high-current control capable
1,000 V DC switching and cut-off has been achieved
Compact and low operating sound
Capsule contact mechanism
Free from outside influence, high contact reliability,
superior safety, and arc space unnecessary

300A type
Protective construction：Sealed capsule type
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
AEP 0
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form A
3：1 Form A PC board type ＊1
5：1 Form A TM type ＊2
Contact capacity
1：10A
2：20A
7：200A
8：80A
9：300A
Nominal coil voltage（DC）
12：12V
24：24V
48：48V ＊1
X0：100V ＊1
Notes： ＊1. 10A type only
 ＊2. 10A and 20A types only
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.04 ー 1 ー
High capacity DC cut-off Relays EP RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB3E   202103Panasonic Corporation 2021
Coil data
•  Operating characteristics such as ‘Operate voltage’ and ‘Release voltage’ are influenced by mounting conditions, ambient
temperature, etc.
Therefore, please use the relay within ±5% of rated coil voltage.
• ‘Initial’ means the condition of products at the time of delivery.
Type Rated coil
voltage
Operate voltage*
(at 20°C)
Release voltage*
(at 20°C)
Rated operating
current
 (±10%, at 20°C)
Coil resistance
(±10%, at 20°C)
Rated operating
power
Max. allowable
voltage
10 A
12 V DC
Max. 75% V of
Rated coil voltage
(Initial)
Min. 8.3% V of
Rated coil voltage
(Initial)
103 mA 116 Ω
1.24 W
133% V of rated
coil voltage
24 V DC 52 mA 464 Ω
48 V DC 26 mA 1,858 Ω
100 V DC 12 mA 8,065 Ω
20 A
12 V DC Min. 4.17% V of
Rated coil voltage
(Initial)
327 mA 36.7 Ω
3.9 W
24 V DC 163 mA 146.8 Ω
80 A
12 V DC
Min. 8.3% V of
Rated coil voltage
(Initial)
353 mA 34 Ω